25754 STATE ACCIDENT INSURANCE FUND CORPORATION 400 High Street SE Salem, Oregon 97312

Vol<u>ma/</u>Page\_**2539** )468797-110

Claimant,

VS.

James A. Scott and Sandra G. Scott, dba James A. Scott Employer.

NOTICE OF LIEN CLAIM Filed Pursuant to ORS 656.566 In the County of

Klamath

Notice is hereby given that State Accident Insurance Fund Corporation claims a lien on the following described property:

All real and personal property of the employer situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon,

for the following amount due State Accident-Insurance Fund Corporation on account of the employment of workers by the above named employer during the period April 26, 1988, through June 30, 1989, in the occupation of Field Crops:

Employer		\$540.30
Dept. of	Ins. & Finance Assessments	97.76
Penalty		63.81
Interest	남 사람은 것 같아요. 영상, 바람이 많을 것 같아.	167.44

Amount for which Lien is claimed

\$869.31

together with interest at one percent per month from the first day of March, 1991, on the sum of \$638.06. Written demand for the amount of Employer Premium and Dept. of Insurance and Finance Assessments then due for the above period was made on said employer on May 19, 1989 and on June 22, 1989, and said employer failed to pay said amount within thirty days after said written demand and was thereby in default and subject to the above penalty and interests. The amount of which this lien is claimed is a net amount after deducting all, just credits and offsets, if any.

STATE OF OREGON SS County of Marion 144

UC Seal

0.1

)

Bу CREDIT MANAGER

I, H.N. Wineland, being first duly sworn on oath depose and say that I am Credit Manager of claimant State Accident Insurance Fund Corporation, and that I am familiar with the above Notice of Lien Claim, that I have authority to execute said Notice, and that the matters set forth therein are true. ( Notary ) ÷.,

and a state of the state of the

and sworn to day Subsergibed before me this of -11 Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires

STATE ACCIDENT INSURANCE FUND CORPORATION

amv/0102V

1 8 0

See Or

- 11

Ċ

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for	record at request	ofS.	AIF Corp.		the 1	2th day
of	Feb,	A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at		o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly		
		of <u>Co. Lie</u>	<u>n Docket</u>	on Page <u>2539</u> Evelyn Biehn		
FEE	\$5.00			By Qauline	Mullinda	10

21 833 15.

39

500